For Immediate Release

Contact: Chelsea Gregor Published: 04-2-2024

City of Ravenna City Council Ward 2 Council Member Vacancy

The City of Ravenna will be taking Ward 2 City Council seat applications to fill the vacancy through December 31, 2025. The successful applicant, appointed by the remaining members of City Council in accordance with the City Charter, will serve from the date of appointment until December 31, 2025.

If you are interested in filling this position, you must be of legal voting age, be a qualified elector, have been a resident within city limits of the City of Ravenna for a minimum of 1 year, currently live within the limits of Ward 2 and continue to reside within Ward 2 for the duration of your term.

Please send your letter of interest and/or resume to Chelsea Gregor, Council Clerk at City of Ravenna, 210 Park Way, Ravenna Ohio 44266 or by email at chelsea.gregor@ravennaoh.gov.

To be considered for the position your letter of interest and/or resume should be received by 4:00 p.m., Friday April 19th.

Prior experience is not needed for this position; however, time and dedication are required. Ravenna City Council meets for a minimum of 3 meetings per month at 6:00 pm in City Council Chambers at City Hall. Public Hearings, Special Council meetings and Emergency Council meetings require additional availability.

Chelsea Gregor Clerk of Council 330-297-2155